deposits within the meaning of Section 73 of the Companies Act, 
2013 read with Companies (Acceptance of Deposits) Rules, 2014 
during the year under report. 

SHARE CAPITAL
As on March 31, 2021 the authorized share capital of the Company 
stood at C16,55,00,000/- (Rupees Sixteen Crore and Fifty Five Lakh 
only) divided into 1,65,50,000 (One Crore Sixty Five Lakh and Fifty 
Thousand only) equity shares of C10 (Rupees Ten Only)  each. 

The paid up Equity Share capital of the Company as on March 31, 
2021, was C 13,10,94,020/- (Rupees Thirteen Crore Ten Lakh Ninety 
Four Thousand and Twenty only) divided into 1,31,09,402 (One 
Crore Thirty One Lakh Nine Thousand Four Hundred and Two 
only) equity shares of C 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each. 

During the year, 13,60,000 outstanding fully convertible Warrants, 
held by Mr. Sameer Gupta and Mrs. Meenakshi Gupta (4,60,000 
and 9,00,000 each respectively), stand lapsed on account of failure

[...]

deposits within the meaning of Section 73 of the Companies Act, 
2013 read with Companies (Acceptance of Deposits) Rules, 2014 
during the year under report. 

SHARE CAPITAL
As on March 31, 2021 the authorized share capital of the Company 
stood at C16,55,00,000/- (Rupees Sixteen Crore and Fifty Five Lakh 
only) divided into 1,65,50,000 (One Crore Sixty Five Lakh and Fifty 
Thousand only) equity shares of C10 (Rupees Ten Only)  each. 

The paid up Equity Share capital of the Company as on March 31, 
2021, was C 13,10,94,020/- (Rupees Thirteen Crore Ten Lakh Ninety 
Four Thousand and Twenty only) divided into 1,31,09,402 (One 
Crore Thirty One Lakh Nine Thousand Four Hundred and Two 
only) equity shares of C 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each. 

During the year, 13,60,000 outstanding fully convertible Warrants, 
held by Mr. Sameer Gupta and Mrs. Meenakshi Gupta (4,60,000 
and 9,00,000 each respectively), stand lapsed on account of failure